Deon Gericke

From: Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 05 August 2022 12:08
Ta: rohanda@lawcircle.co.za; mardoreth@boshoffinc.co.za; mchlatlegos@raf.co.za;

lizettew@raf.co.za: stdforeclosures@vhiaw.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co.za;
leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za;
info@baloyintsakoattorneys.co.za; baloyitn@gmail.com; mariza@edk.co.za;
fouriemj@mweb.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; litigation? @findlay.co.za; law@frands.co.za;
pta@campbellattorneys.co.za, hrdutoit@vodamail.co.za; denellen@raf.co.za; fitigation7
@findlay.co.za; advbiee@msn.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; tanya@rvinc.co.ze;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; mongezi mpahiwa@cdhiegal.com;
nomlayo.mabhena@cdhlegal.com; jd@svslaw.co.za; franlie@svslaw.co.za;
pieter@strydomlaw.co.za; kerry@jmsainc.co.za; candice@jmsainc.co.za;
jblou@group621.co.za; ndaniels@law.co.ze; mdeoliviera@law.co.ze; nadined@bvz.cc.za;
grobler@bvz.co.za; david@bvz.co.za; nadia@clubadvocates.co.za; thilivhalim@raf.co.za;
nichclas@sdjinc.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; collections@ceroniolaw.cc.za
jhbbar@taw.co.za; sue@Ilawcircle.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
nccadmin@law.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
director@lsnp.org.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;
gautengnbcsa@outiook.com

UNOPFOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE: 12 AUGUST 2022 - BEFORE KOOVERIJIE J
UNOPPOSED ROLL - 12 AUG 2022 - KCOVERIIE J+PHOOKO AJ +BOKAKO Al.rtf; Directive

- Kooverjie J - Unopposed Motion - 8-12 Aug 2022.docx

Ce:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL and DIRECTIVE of the honourabie Justice Kooverjie for Friday, 12
August 2022,

Kindly note that Friday’s hearing will be in open court 4E next week.

On the rolt of 12 August 2022.

| could not find any email address on any of the documents up
Findlay attorneys). There are not even practice notes uploaded and also in many other matters.

loaded of the attorneys in matters 7, 10 & 18 {matters of

in future please ensure that email addresses appear on your practice notes. This is where | find contact details of the
parties for communication purposes.

It is the attorneys’ responsibiiity to ensure that their counsel is included in the email address list of participants. If not,
kindly forward this email and rolls and directive to your respective counsel.

Please do not respond to this email or email me your draft orders. | cannot attend to hundreds of emails. Please follow
the directive attached hereto.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me on 0834699997.

Kind regards

Sugette Naade

Secretary to the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie
Room 119, 1% Floor, Palace of Justice

012 314 9017

083 462 9997




Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confid=ntial. It is intend:2d solely for use by the recipient and
othars authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prot.ibited ard may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Servic (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useT: place for your numan generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}
12 AUGUST 2022: BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J
i. MOIMAA VS RAF 33023/20
2. SBGUARANTEECOM VS L DONDOLO 19566/22
3. FRD BANK VS H T MOIKANYANE 53234/21
4. ABSA BANK VS A M MABUSE 21777/20
5. TJTIVANI VS T M TIVANI 58983/19
6. EX PARTE: R PRETORIUS 21141/21

8. CTS PROJECTS CC VS TIGER BUSINESS + 1 24625722

i
|
|
7. SBSA BANK Vs C D KGONYAMA 34990/20




10.

11

12.

13,

14.

16.

17.

L BHEKA

STD BANK

FRD BANK

M M MABELA

H ULLAH

C E KINZER

. NEDBANK

FRD BANK

S MAKOA

VS

Vs

A

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

RAF

TE MANSTO +1

B P KHOTLO

RAF

RAF

MUSA CAPITAL + OTHERS

F E ENEH

S P RAHUBE

RAF

59043/21

64160/21

3623/22

63050/17

9730/22

56262/21

85882/18

13677/21

21298/18




18. SBSA BANK

19. CITAYLOR

20. | V KHONOTHI

21. CJAMES

22. ) H RIEKERT

23. M GELDENHUYS

24. NEDBANK

Vs

VS

V§

25. BLAIR ATHOLL HOME/OWN

A

A

A

VS

VS

L MOHLALA

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

NTSANGALALA HOLDINGS +1

P N LENGOASA +1

1475720

355/22

20647/22

8772/22

48618/19

32593/22

55971/20

19147/21




12 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO Al

26. S B GUARANTEE VS CGUMBO +1 18539/22
27. ENVIRCLUTION CON Vs ECONOCOM SA 418339/20
28. TJ MOKOENA VS RAF 81868/18
29. K G UBAI VS RAF 34092/20
30. FRD BANK VS R AN MOTLHAGA +1 24298/22
31. FRD BANK VS K D KHULONG 56000/19
32. N LGOODWIN +1 VS VDT ATTORNEYS +1 63010/21
33. SB GUARANTEE VS M NDITWANI 46754/21
34. CAPE FINANCE CORP A MABELO TRUCKING +1 63536/21
35. FRD BANK VS C BOSHOFF 21593/22

36. ENDANGERED WILD TRUST VS MIN OF AGRICULTURE +1  1138/20




37.

38.

38.

40.

41,

42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

N MADINGANA

M GELDENHUYS

B L MATLOU

R RAMODISA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

M GENDENHUYS

CTOTO

D VAN ZYL

BMW

FRD BANK

M GELDENHUYS

M S MABASO

NEDBANK

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

&

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

TUNGSTONE TRADING +1

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

1] ADAM

Y LANDSBERG

RAF

RAF

M P CHAUKE +1

71908/19

31337/22

67979/17

56056/20

26556/21

32596/22

39213/21

32178/21

31602/20

4534/22

31340/22

30283/21

49287/21




50. J SAUL VS BARGAIN SECOND HAND 41624/21

51. BOARD KING PTA VS W BRONSON 55092/21

12 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO Al

52. K SITHOLE VS K SITHOLE 24596/22




53. KB JIRI VS RAF 7230/20

54. 5 VILOEN VS CF VILOEN 84452/16
55. CELLC VS THE COMMISSIONER 30959/19
56. F E THOKOLO VS JTHOKOLO +1 20508/22
57. 11 RAATS VS A VERSTER 25942/21
58. FRD BANK VS N D MOYA 22702/20
59. SB GUARANTEE VS TJ SHONGWE 8422/22

60. B NHLAPO VS J KHUMALQO + OTHERS 34364/22
61. V G NHLAPO VSs RAF 54558/20
62. CHANGING TIDES 17 VS W BRUMEISTER +1 64013/21
63. AS CSTRYDOM VS L STRYDOM 24233/22
64. STUART COAL PROP VS MIN OF MINERAL +5 63838/20

65.5ZULU VS W BOTHA +1 19392/22




66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

O M LUBBE

FRD BANK

C Y ABDISALAH

NCRCROS SA

M MEIER

L STRYDOM

RATSOMO

NEDBANK

C J BARKHUIZEN

M GELDENHUYS

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

RAF

H ABRAHAM +1

DIRECTOR-GENERAL +2

HOUSE OF INUSTRIES + OTHERS

RAF

RAF

RAF

T W TSHABALALA

G BARKHUIZEN

RAF

MGM BLUHRAY ENGINEERS

60242/22.

34551/22

23941/22

56421/21

52669/20

36392/19

49867/21

14521/22

25114/18

32595/22

1154/22




A4

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Chambers of the honourabie Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 315 9017
Email: snaude@judiciary.crg.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

——

Dear Sir/Madam
UNOCPPOSED MOTIONS — KOOVERJIE J - 8-12 AUGUST 2022

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion
court on Monday 8 August 2022, Wednesday 10 August 2022 and Friday 12 August 2022, The

respective unopposed motion roll is attached hereto.

Kindly be informed that on Monday only the hearing will be virtually, but on Wednesday and
Friday the hearing will be in cpen court 4E at 10:00. Should the recording machine in court 4E
not be working on any of the days, we will move to any other available court on the 4" floor,

whichever court room is avaiiable.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. All parties are
requested to bring one copy of the draft order to court, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt
with in open court. For virtual court kindly ensure that a correct draft order is uploaded onto
Caselines in order for me to print. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly indicated at
the top of the draft order (‘KOOVERAJIE J” — please note her surname does not contain the letter

“T"), as well as the date of hearing.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Judge Kooverjie. After court
| will have them signed by the registrar and i will upload them within seven days or as soon as
possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to

snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834689397,

Please do not respond to this emaii.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice

Snaude@)judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997




