Deon Gericke

From:

Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 05 August 2022 12:08

To:

Cc:

Subject:

rohanda@lawcircle.co.za; mardoreth@boshoffinc.co.za; mohlatlegos@raf.co.za; lizettew@raf.co.za; stdforeclosures@vhlaw.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co.za;

leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za;

info@baloyintsakoattorneys.co.za; baloyitn@gmail.com; mariza@edk.co.za;

fouriemj@mweb.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; litigation1@findlay.co.za; law@frands.co.za; pta@campbellattorneys.co.za; hrdutoit@vodamail.co.za; denellen@raf.co.za; litigation7

@findlay.co.za; advblee@msn.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; tanya@rvinc.co.za;

admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; mongezi.mpahlwa@cdhlegal.com; nomlayo.mabhena@cdhlegal.com; jd@svslaw.co.za; franlie@svslaw.co.za; pieter@strydomlaw.co.za; kerry@jmsainc.co.za; candice@jmsainc.co.za;

jblou@group621.co.za; ndaniels@law.co.za; mdeoliviera@law.co.za; nadined@bvz.co.za; grobler@bvz.co.za; david@bvz.co.za; nadia@clubadvocates.co.za; thilivhalim@raf.co.za;

nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; collections@ceroniolaw.co.za

jhbbar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; nccadmin@law.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;

director@lsnp.org.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;

gautengnbcsa@outlook.com

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE: 12 AUGUST 2022 - BEFORE KOOVERJIE J

UNOPPOSED ROLL - 12 AUG 2022 - KOOVERJIE J+PHOOKO AJ +BOKAKO AJ.rtf; Directive

- Kooverjie J - Unopposed Motion - 8-12 Aug 2022.docx

Dear Sir/Madam

Attachments:

Kindly find attached the UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL and DIRECTIVE of the honourable Justice Kooverjie for Friday, 12 August 2022.

Kindly note that Friday's hearing will be in open court 4E next week.

On the roll of 12 August 2022:

I could not find any email address on any of the documents uploaded of the attorneys in matters 7, 10 & 18 (matters of Findlay attorneys). There are not even practice notes uploaded and also in many other matters.

In future please ensure that email addresses appear on your practice notes. This is where I find contact details of the parties for communication purposes.

It is the attorneys' responsibility to ensure that their counsel is included in the email address list of participants. If not, kindly forward this email and rolls and directive to your respective counsel.

Please do not respond to this email or email me your draft orders. I cannot attend to hundreds of emails. Please follow the directive attached hereto.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me on 0834699997.

Kind regards

Suzette Naude

Secretary to the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie Room 119, 1st Floor, Palace of Justice 012 314 9017 083 469 9997

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

12 AUGUST 2022: BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J

1.	MOIMA A	VS	RAF	33023/20
2.	S B GUARANTEE COM	VS	LDONDOLO	19566/22
3.	FRD BANK	VS	H T MOIKANYANE	53234/21
4.	ABSA BANK	VS	A M MABUSE	21777/20
5.	T J TIVANI	VS	T M TIVANI	58983/19
6.	EX PARTE: R PRETORIUS			21141/21
7.	SBSA BANK	VS	C D KGONYAMA	34990/20
8.	CTS PROJECTS CC	VS	TIGER BUSINESS + 1	24625/22

9. L BHEKA	VS	RAF	59043/21
10. STD BANK	VS	TE MANSTO + 1	64160/21
11. FRD BANK	VS	В Р КНОТLО	3623/22
12. M M MABELA	VS	RAF	63050/17
13. H ULLAH	VS	RAF	9730/22
14. C E KINZER	VS	MUSA CAPITAL + OTHERS	56262/21
15. NEDBANK	VS	F E ENEH	85882/18
16. FRD BANK	VS	S P RAHUBE	13677/21
17. S MAKOA	VS	RAF	21298/18

18. SBSA BANK	VS		L MOHLALA	1475/20
19. C J TAYLOR	VS		RAF	355/22
20. I V KHONOTHI	VS		RAF	20647/22
21. C JAMES		VS	RAF	8772/22
22. J H RIEKERT		VS	RAF	48618/19
23. M GELDENHUYS		VS	RAF	32593/22
24. NEDBANK		VS	NTSANGALALA HOLDINGS +1	55971/20
25. BLAIR ATHOLL HOME/OW	/N	VS	P N LENGOASA +1	19147/21

12 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

26. S B GUARANTEE	VS	C GUMBO +1	18539/22
27. ENVIROLUTION CON	VS	ECONOCOM SA	41839/20
28. TJ MOKOENA	VS	RAF	81868/18
29. K G UBAI	VS	RAF	34092/20
30. FRD BANK	VS	R A N MOTLHAGA +1	24298/22
31. FRD BANK	VS	K D KHULONG	56000/19
32. N L GOODWIN +1	VS	VDT ATTORNEYS +1	63010/21
33. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M NDITWANI	46754/21
34. CAPE FINANCE CORP	VS	MABELO TRUCKING +1	63536/21
35. FRD BANK	VS	C BOSHOFF	21593/22
36. ENDANGERED WILD TRU	JST VS	MIN OF AGRICULTUE	RE +1 1138/20

37. N MADINGANA	VS	RAF	71908/19
38. M GELDENHUYS	VS	RAF	31337/22
39. B L MATLOU	VS	RAF	67979/17
40. R RAMODISA	VS	RAF	56056/20
41. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	TUNGSTONE TRADING +1	26556/21
42. M GENDENHUYS	VS	RAF	32596/22
43. C TOTO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	39213/21
44. D VAN ZYL	VS	RAF	32178/21
45. BMW	VS	I J ADAM	31602/20
46. FRD BANK	VS	Y LANDSBERG	4534/22
47. M GELDENHUYS	VS	RAF	31340/22
48. M S MABASO	VS	RAF	30283/21
49. NEDBANK	VS	M P CHAUKE +1	49287/21

50. J SAUL	VS	BARGAIN SECOND HAND	41624/21
51 BOARD KING PTA	VS	W BRONSON	55092/21

12 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

52. K SITHOLE

VS K SITHOLE

24596/22

53. K B JIRI	VS	RAF	7230/20
54. S VILIOEN	VS	C F VILIOEN	84452/16
55. CELL C	VS	THE COMMISSIONER	30959/19
56. F E THOKOLO	VS	J THOKOLO +1	20508/22
57. J J RAATS	VS	A VERSTER	25942/21
58. FRD BANK	VS	N D MOYA	22702/20
59. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T J SHONGWE	8422/22
60. B NHLAPO	VS	J KHUMALO + OTHERS	34364/22
61. V G NHLAPO	VS	RAF	54558/20
62. CHANGING TIDES 17	VS	W BRUMEISTER +1	64013/21
63. A S C STRYDOM	VS	L STRYDOM	24233/22
64. STUART COAL PROP	VS	MIN OF MINERAL +5	63838/20
65. S ZULU	VS	W BOTHA +1	19392/22

66. D M LUBBE	VS	RAF	60242/21
67. FRD BANK	VS	H ABRAHAM +1	34551/22
68. O Y ABDISALAH	VS	DIRECTOR-GENERAL +2	23941/22
69. NORCROS SA	VS	HOUSE OF INUSTRIES + OTHERS	56421/21
70. M MEIER	VS	RAF	52669/20
71. L STRYDOM	VS	RAF	36392/19
72. RATSOMO	VS	RAF	49867/21
73. NEDBANK	VS	T W TSHABALALA	14521/22
74. C J BARKHUIZEN	VS	G BARKHUIZEN	25114/18
75. M GELDENHUYS	VS	RAF	32595/22
76. NEDBANK	VS	MGM BLUHRAY ENGINEERS	1154/22



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 315 9017

Email: snaude@judiciary.org.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - KOOVERJIE J - 8-12 AUGUST 2022

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday 8 August 2022, Wednesday 10 August 2022 and Friday 12 August 2022. The respective unopposed motion roll is attached hereto.

Kindly be informed that on Monday only the hearing will be virtually, but on Wednesday and Friday the hearing will be in open court 4E at 10:00. Should the recording machine in court 4E not be working on any of the days, we will move to any other available court on the 4th floor, whichever court room is available.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. All parties are requested to bring **one** copy of the draft order to court, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. For virtual court kindly ensure that a correct draft order is uploaded onto Caselines in order for me to print. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order ("KOOVERJIE J" – please note her surname does not contain the letter "T"), as well as the date of hearing.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Judge Kooverjie. After court I will have them signed by the registrar and I will upload them within seven days or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834699997.

Please do not respond to this email.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J Room 119, Palace of Justice Snaude@judiciary.org.za Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997